1	Unit 2 – Microeconomics – Costs, Revenues and Profit

Profit Maximisation

· Define and explain the measurement of profit
· Distinguish between normal, abnormal profit and losses
· Define, explain and illustrate the concept of profit maximisation
· Describe alternative business objectives of firms


1. [image: ]What is the profit maximisation point of any firm in terms of total revenue and total costs?

________________________________________________________

2. What is the profit maximisation point of a firm in terms of marginal revenue and marginal costs?

_________________________________________________________

3. Complete the table below and hopefully this will explain why profits are maximised at this point.

	Output
	Total Revenue
	Marginal Revenue
	Average Revenue
	Total Cost
	Marginal Cost
	Average Cost
	Profit

	0
	0
	
	
	20
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	40
	
	
	50
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	70
	
	
	70
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	85
	
	
	75
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	90
	
	
	77
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	90
	
	
	85
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	85
	
	
	97
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	70
	
	
	118
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	40
	
	
	145
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	0
	
	
	180
	
	
	



4. Plot the values in the table on graph paper.	

[image: ]

5. In the table below explain the difference between normal, abnormal profits and a loss.

	
Profit/Loss

	
Explanation
	
AR, AC

	

· Normal Profit


	
	

	

· Abnormal Profit


	
	

	

· Loss


	

	





Model the above profit and loss situation on a diagram showing an imperfectly competitive firm:
























6. What other objectives might a firm have other than profit maximisation?

· Corporate and Social responsibility.  ________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________RWE’s___________________________________________________
· Satisficing.  ________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________RWE’s___________________________________________________
· Growth maximisation.  ________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________RWE’s___________________________________________________
· Revenue maximisation.  ________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________RWE’s___________________________________________________
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